## Zytiga



Abiraterone works by reducing androgen production in the body. Androgens are male hormones that can promote tumor growth in the prostate gland. Abiraterone is used together with steroid medication (prednisone or methylprednisolone) to treat prostate cancer that has spread to other parts of the body. abiraterone is used in men whose prostate cancer cannot be treated with surgery or other medicines.

Active ingredient: Abiraterone

Brand(s):Abirapro Manufacturer: Glenmark Disease(s):Prostate Cancer

### Zytiga 250mg

	Per pill	Per Pack	Order
120 tablet	\$ 10.00	\$ 1199.95	Add to cart

Free AirMail shipping

### Abiraterone tablet

#### What is abiraterone?

Abiraterone works by reducing androgen production in the body. Androgens are male hormones that can promote tumor growth in the prostate gland.

Abiraterone is used together with steroid medication (prednisone or methylprednisolone) to treat prostate cancer that has spread to other parts of the body, abiraterone is used in men whose prostate cancer cannot be treated with surgery or other medicines.

Abiraterone may also be used for purposes not listed in this medication quide.

# Important Information

Abiraterone tablets should not be handled by a woman who is pregnant or who may become pregnant. This medicine can harm an unborn baby or cause miscarriage.

# Before taking this medicine

You should not use abiraterone if you are allergic to it. Tell your doctor if you have ever had:

- liver disease;
- · heart problems;
- · low levels of potassium in your blood; or
- · problems with your adrenal gland or pituitary gland.

Abiraterone is not for use by women or children.

abiraterone can harm an unborn baby or cause miscarriage. Abiraterone tablets should not be handled by a woman who is pregnant or who may become pregnant. If this cannot be avoided, the woman should wear latex gloves.

Abiraterone can also harm an unborn baby if the father is taking this medicine at the time of conception or during pregnancy.

Use effective birth control if your sex partner is able to get pregnant. Keep using birth control for at least 3 weeks after your last dose. Use a condom plus another form of effective birth control to prevent pregnancy.

Abiraterone should also not be used by a woman who is breast-feeding a

Abiraterone is not approved for use by anyone younger than 18 years old.